

\226

SLP(C)No. 20428 OF 2004

ITEM No.44

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20428/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2004 in RP 1071/03
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GIRJESH SHRIASTAA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

IA Nos.1-2(with permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O/T)
(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 9095-9096/2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

Date : 11/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Mahalakhmi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Rao, Senior Advocate, states that another S.L.P. Has been filed in respect of a different Panchayat. Let both the petitions be listed together with S.L.P.(C)D.No.19971/2004 after Dussehera Holidays.

Jasvir

Court Master

[V.P.Tyagi]