

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20428/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2004 in RP No. 1071/2003 of HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GIRJESH SHRIASTAA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10432 of 2004

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 22223-22225 of 2004

(With exemption from filing O.T.)(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9095-9096 of 2004

(For permission to file SLP)(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Balaji Iyer, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.Ps. granted.

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master