

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20428/2004

(From the Judgment and Order dt. 6.8.04 in R.P. No.1071/2003 of High Court of M.P.
Judicature Jabalpur, Bench at Gwalior)

GIRJESH SHRIASTAA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deletion the name of R.No.13 from the array of parties)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Prayer for deletion of name of Respondent No.13 from the
array of parties is accepted at the request and risk of the petitioner.

(Arvind)
Sr.PA

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master