

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20428/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2004 in RP No. 1071/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT GWALIOR)

GIRJESH SHRIVASTAVA& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22223-22225 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24787 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.128 (appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 24788-24789 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.108-109 (appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr.G.Balaji,Adv.

For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.N.M.Ghatate, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Pradeep Purohit, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing the counter
affidavit in the connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master